
 

  

 

Project „Increasing attractiveness of municipalities Topolovgrad and Inece as ecotourism destinations”, 

Ref. № CB005.1.21.167”  

 

The project is co-funded by EU through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Turkey Programme 

15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 

d9b_awardnotice_en 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Title: “Construction of architectural elements for servicing recreation and tourism in properties 

with number 000618 the territory of Topolovgrad town” 

Location – Topolovgrad, Haskovo District, Bulgaria 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Competitive negotiated procedure 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

17.07.2017 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Not applicable 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number: CB005.1.21.167-LP-Works 1 

205 773,53 < two hundred and five thousand seven hundred seventy-three leva and fifty-three 

stotinki> BGN VAT included   

5. Date of award of the contract 

29.09.2017 

6. Number of tenders received 

3 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

ALDI COMMERCE GRUP LTD.  

15 Doyran Str., entr. B, office 7 

1463 Sofia 

Tel.: + 359 899 144 545 

Fax: + 359 2 416 94 21 

e-mail: aldikomercegroup@gmail.com  

8. Duration of contract 

6 months 



 

  

 

Project „Increasing attractiveness of municipalities Topolovgrad and Inece as ecotourism destinations”, 

Ref. № CB005.1.21.167”  

 

The project is co-funded by EU through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Turkey Programme 

15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 

d9b_awardnotice_en 

9. Contracting Authority  

Municipal Historical Museum – Topolovgrad 

31, "Bulgaria" Str., 6560 Topolovgrad, Bulgaria 

10. Legal basis 

Basic EU rules 

 Council Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 

11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) – the IPA II general 

regulation; 

 Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No. 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the 

specificrules for implementing Council Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-

accession Assistance - IPA II Implementing Regulation; 

 Regulation (EU) No 1299/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 

December 2013 on specific provisions for the support from the European Regional Development Fund to 

the European territorial cooperation goal; 

 Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 481/2014 of 4 March 2014 supplementing 

Regulation (EU) No 1299/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to specific 

rules on eligibility of expenditure for cooperation programmes; 

 Regulation (EU) No 1303/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 

December 2013 laying down common provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the 

European Social Fund, the Cohesion Fund, the European Agricultural Fund for Rural Development and 

the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and laying down general provisions on the European Regional 

Development Fund, the European Social Fund, the Cohesion Fund and the European Maritime and 

Fisheries Fund and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 1083/2006. 

 Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 

March 2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 

instruments for financing external action; 

 Regulation (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union and 

repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 1605/2002; 

 Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on the rules 

of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council 

on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union. 

Basic programme rules 

 Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Turkey Programme approved by European Commission on 

22.07.2015 by Decision C(2015) 5280 with programme reference number CCI2014TC16I5CB005; 


